

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Lindsay Dean, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/7/2016 SUBJECT: Duluth Parks Commission Meeting is January 13 BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

## Duluth Parks Commission Meeting is January 13

[Duluth, MN] - The Duluth Parks and Recreation Commission will be holding their regular monthly meeting on January 13, 2016 at 5:00 PM in the Central Hillside Center, 12 East 4th Street. The meeting is open to the public. The agenda is available at:

http://www.duluthmn.gov/boards-commissions/parks-recreation-commission/

The Duluth Parks Commission's mission is to act in an advisory capacity to the Mayor, City Council, Parks and Recreation Division and other agencies and organizations in matters related to Duluth City Parks & Recreation programs and facilities.

###